
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 

No. 
51 
41 
22 
70 
8 

77 
9 

37 
202 
23 

117 
231 
99 
26 
7 

55 
82 
61 
32 

911 
13 
96 

228 
999 
56 
27 

185 
30 
33 

104 
227 
20 
74 
88 
90 
45 
21 

174 
172 
165 
777 
888 
65 

222 
127 

Class 
P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

PA 

P 

P 

P 

PA 

PA 

PA 

P 

P 

P 

P 

PA 

PA 

PA 

PA 

PA 

P 

P 

P 

PA 

600 

600 

PA 

600 

600 

600 

600 

P 

P 

600 

P 

PA 

PA 

PA 

600 

600M 

600 

PA 

Name 
Eric Granado 
Maximiliano Gerardo 
Alex Schultz 
Matheus Oliveira 
Devanir Folheto "Guga" 
Lucas Torres 
Andre Verissimo 
Marcio Ferreira Bortolini 
Lucas Bittencourt 
Ives Moraes 
Dudu Costa Neto 
Diego Viveros 
Jeferson Valcezia 
Cristiano A. Nogueira 
Lucas Dezeró 
Osvaldo Jorge "Duende" 
Gerson Campos 
Victor Luciano 
Leandro Ramos Esposito 
Julio C. Parra 
Luis Ferraz  
Raphael Arcari Brito 
Mauricio Protta 
Marcos Fortunato 
Julio Cesar B. Fortunato 
Juninho Garcia 
Gustavo da Silveira 
Bruno Rodrigues 
Ricardo Barlette 
Gleisson Luis Siqueira 
Derick Filipe 
Jose R. dos Santos 
Samara Andrade 
Rogerio Munuera  
Alessandro Ferraz 
Leonel Verginio C. Junior 
Felipe Diniz Bolinha 
Sergio Prates  
Leandro Bressan 
Genilton Batista 
Marcos Kawasaki 
Henrique Ferro 
Valter Rubino 
Victor Liuti 
Marcelo L. Camargo 

Overall BestTm 
1:40.725 
1:40.735 
1:43.161 
1:44.266 
1:44.294 
1:44.304 
1:44.386 
1:44.982 

1:45.660 
1:45.765 
1:46.021 
1:46.314 
1:46.355 
1:46.502 
1:46.544 
1:46.598 
1:46.762 
1:47.481 
1:47.577 
1:47.948 
1:47.996 
1:48.217 
1:48.252 
1:48.445 
1:49.620 
1:49.652 
1:49.855 
1:50.048 
1:50.059 
1:50.215 
1:50.266 
1:50.416 
1:50.621 
1:51.151 
1:51.539 
1:51.692 
1:51.876 
1:53.377 
1:54.460 
1:55.718 
1:55.760 
1:56.241 
1:56.994 

Diff 

0.010 
2.436 
3.541 
3.569 
3.579 
3.661 
4.257 

4.935 
5.040 
5.296 
5.589 
5.630 
5.777 
5.819 
5.873 
6.037 
6.756 
6.852 
7.223 
7.271 
7.492 
7.527 
7.720 
8.895 
8.927 
9.130 
9.323 
9.334 
9.490 
9.541 
9.691 
9.896 

10.426 
10.814 
10.967 
11.151 
12.652 
13.735 
14.993 
15.035 
15.516 
16.269 

Gap 

0.010 
2.426 
1.105 
0.028 
0.010 
0.082 
0.596 

0.678 
0.105 
0.256 
0.293 
0.041 
0.147 
0.042 
0.054 
0.164 
0.719 
0.096 
0.371 
0.048 
0.221 
0.035 
0.193 
1.175 
0.032 
0.203 
0.193 
0.011 
0.156 
0.051 
0.150 
0.205 
0.530 
0.388 
0.153 
0.184 
1.501 
1.083 
1.258 
0.042 
0.481 
0.753 

In Session 
S1 - 600cc 
S1 - 600cc 
S1 - 600cc 
S1 - 600cc 
S1 - 600cc 
S1 - 600cc 
S1 - 600cc 
S1 - 600cc 
S1 - 600cc 
S1 - 600cc 
CLASSIFICATÓRIO 
CLASSIFICATÓRIO 
CLASSIFICATÓRIO 
CLASSIFICATÓRIO 
CLASSIFICATÓRIO 
CLASSIFICATÓRIO 
CLASSIFICATÓRIO 
CLASSIFICATÓRIO 
CLASSIFICATÓRIO 
CLASSIFICATÓRIO 
CLASSIFICATÓRIO 
CLASSIFICATÓRIO 
CLASSIFICATÓRIO 
CLASSIFICATÓRIO 
CLASSIFICATÓRIO 
CLASSIFICATÓRIO 
CLASSIFICATÓRIO 
CLASSIFICATÓRIO 
CLASSIFICATÓRIO 
CLASSIFICATÓRIO 
CLASSIFICATÓRIO 
CLASSIFICATÓRIO 
CLASSIFICATÓRIO 
CLASSIFICATÓRIO 
CLASSIFICATÓRIO 
CLASSIFICATÓRIO 
CLASSIFICATÓRIO 
CLASSIFICATÓRIO 
CLASSIFICATÓRIO 
CLASSIFICATÓRIO 
CLASSIFICATÓRIO 
CLASSIFICATÓRIO 
CLASSIFICATÓRIO 
CLASSIFICATÓRIO 
CLASSIFICATÓRIO 

MOTO 
Honda CBR 600R 

Yamaha R6 

Kawasaki Ninja ZX-6R 

Kawasaki Ninja ZX-6R 

Kawasaki Ninja ZX-6R 

Kawasaki Ninja ZX-6R 

Kawasaki Ninja ZX-6R 

Honda CBR 600RR 

Kawasaki Ninja ZX-6R 

Triumph Daytona 675 

Kawasaki Ninja ZX-6R 

Kawasaki Ninja ZX-6R 

Kawasaki Ninja ZX-6R 

Kawasaki Ninja ZX-6R 

Kawasaki Ninja ZX-6R 

Kawasaki Ninja ZX-6R 

Kawasaki Ninja ZX-6R 

Kawasaki Ninja ZX-6R 

Kawasaki Ninja ZX-6R 

Kawasaki Ninja ZX-6R 

Kawasaki Ninja ZX-6R 

Kawasaki Ninja ZX-6R 

Kawasaki Ninja ZX-6R 

Kawasaki Ninja ZX-6R 

Kawasaki Ninja ZX-6R 

Kawasaki Ninja ZX-6R 

Kawasaki Ninja ZX-6R 

Kawasaki Ninja ZX-6R 

Kawasaki Ninja ZX-6R 

Triumph Daytona 675 

Kawasaki Ninja ZX-6R 

Kawasaki Ninja ZX-6R 

Kawasaki Ninja ZX-6R 

Kawasaki Ninja ZX-6R 

Kawasaki Ninja ZX-6R 

Kawasaki Ninja ZX-6R 

Kawasaki Ninja ZX-6R 

Kawasaki Ninja ZX-6R 

Triumph Daytona 675 

Yamaha YZF-R6 

Triumph Daytona 675 

Kawasaki Ninja ZX-6R 

Kawasaki Ninja ZX-6R 

Kawasaki Ninja ZX-6R 

Triumph Daytona 675 

Equipe 
GST - Granado Sport Team 
Motonil Motors/Usatec USB 
Dynel's Racing Team 
Motom / Vitória Hospitalar 
Motonil Motors/Usatec USB 
PRT - Pitico Racing Team 
Tecfil Racing 
GST - Granado Sport Team 
Paulinho SuuperBikes 
Motom 
Castrol Team 
Tecfil Racing Team 
TecFil Racing 
MCW Racing Team 
Alemão Pneus 
Duende Racing 
Motom 
DVL Racing team 
PRT - Pitico Race Team 

Tecfil Racing Team 
PRT - Pitico Race Team 
Everson Racing 
Sport Plus Racing 
Sport Plus Racing 
Motonil Motors / UsatecBSB 
Motonil Motors / UsatecBSB 
TecFil Racing Team 
Boi Motos 

Castrol Team 
NRT Nordeste Racing Team 
Moretti Racing Team 
Boi Motos Racing 
Qatar Racing Team Brasil 
Carvalho Race 
MotoSchool Racing Team 
JC Racing Team 
SR Corse 
NRT Nordeste Racing Team 

MCW Racing Team 
Misano Racing Team  
RF Racing 
TecFil 
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Pos 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 

No. 
1 

133 
95 

113 
63 

Class 
P 

PA 

PA 

PA 

600M 

Name 
Samuel Salla 
Rodrigo Risegato 
Walyson Amaral 
Emerson Escapaticio 
Jose Anísio Pereira 

Overall BestTm 
1:58.379 
1:59.609 
2:00.468 
2:00.558 
2:03.426 

Diff 
17.654 
18.884 
19.743 
19.833 
22.701 

Gap 
1.385 
1.230 
0.859 
0.090 
2.868 

In Session 
CLASSIFICATÓRIO 
CLASSIFICATÓRIO 
CLASSIFICATÓRIO 
CLASSIFICATÓRIO 
CLASSIFICATÓRIO 

MOTO 
Comet GTR650 

Kawasaki Ninja ZX-6R 

Yamaha R6 

Triumph Daytona 675 

Kawasaki Ninja ZX-6R 

Equipe 
Salla Racing 
Piui MotorSport 
WTR Racing Team 
360/PRT 
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